## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Epson Toyocom Corporation	10/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seiko Epson Corporation	
Street Address:	4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-chome	
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7932664

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)451-9458 Phone: (408) 952-6018

Email: ageorge@erd.epson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Gabrik

Address Line 1: Epson Research & Development, Inc.

Address Line 2: 214 Devcon Drive

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PS272-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Gabrik, Reg. No. 32896

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment6#page1.tif source=Assignment6#page2.tif :H \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027100 FRAME: 0881

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EPSON TOYOCOM CORPORATION, having a place of business at 421-8 Hino, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan 191-8501 ("Assignor"), is a joint owner, with SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, of United States Patent No. 7,932,664 ("Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, having a place of business at 4-1 Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent;

NOW, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, and any reissues or reexaminations thereof, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by Assignee, Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the Assigned Patent and legal equivalents as are known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Assigned Patent that may be deemed necessary by Assignee.

The undersigned is empowered to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

Customer No. 20178

PATENT REEL: 027100 FRAME: 0882 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor's undersigned representative has executed this Assignment on the date following the undersigned's name.

EPSON TOYOCOM CORPORATION

By:

Torao Yajima President

October 11 , 2011

Date

<File\_Name>
Customer No. 20178

PATENT REEL: 027100 FRAME: 0883